Girls Summit Participants – October 12, 2007

6th District Court 

Judge Sylvia Lewis



Sylvia.Lewis@jb.state.ia.us

American Civil Liberties Union


Randall Wilson



randall.wilson@aclu-ia.org 
Attorney General’s Office


Bill Roach




BROACH@ag.state.ia.us 
Bonnie Rose





bonniegino@yahoo.com 

Coalition for Family and Children’s Services 


Ann Harrmann 



annt@iachild.org 

Criminal and Juvenile Justice Planning


Dave Kuker




dave.kuker@iowa.gov 

Eric Sage




eric.sage@iowa.gov
 

Steve Michael 




steve.michael@iowa.gov 

Department of Corrections


John Baldwin




John.Baldwin@iowa.gov 

Jeanette Bucklew



Jeanette.Bucklew@iowa.gov 
Department of Education


Judy Jeffrey 




Judy.Jeffrey@iowa.gov 
Department of Human Rights


Walter Reed




walter.reed@iowa.gov 
Department of Human Services


Marc Baty




MBaty@dhs.state.ia.us 

Darin Thompson



dthomps1@dhs.state.ia.us 

Mindy Norwood 



mnorwoo@dhs.state.ia.us 
Department of Public Health


Linda McGinnis



LMcGinni@idph.state.ia.us  

Janet Peterson



jpeterso@idph.state.ia.us 
Des Moines Police Department


Lillie Miller




LMMiller@dmgov.org 
Drake University


Dr. Kathy Fejes 



kefejes@drake.edu 
Family Planning Council of Iowa


Jodi Tomlonovic 



jtomlonovic@fpcouncil.com 

FutureNet


Rhonda Chittenden



rchittenden@iowafuturenet.org 
Gender Specific Services Task Force members


Lori Rinehart




lori@geezlouise.org 

Sue Nelson




sue.nelson@youthservices.com 

Alyson Simmons



asimmons@fpcouncil.com 

Linda Bisgaard



linda@girlscoutslakota.org 

Jennifer Tibbetts



jtibbetts@horizonsfamily.org 

Holly Robinson



HRobinson@PPGI.org 

Angie Howard




ahoward@ppgi.org 

Carmen Smith 



Carmen.Smith@lsiowa.org 
Governor’s Office


Syeta Glanton




Syeta.Glanton@iowa.gov 
Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence


Laurie Schipper



lauries@icadv.org 
Iowa Commission on the Status of Women


Rachel Scott




Rachel.scott@iowa.gov 

Kathy Nesteby




Kathy.nesteby@iowa.gov 

Nicole Cooper




DHR.ICSW@iowa.gov 
Iowa Correctional Institution for Women


Diann Wilder-Tomlinson


Diann.Wilder@iowa.gov 
Iowa House

Representative Dave Heaton


dave.heaton@legis.state.ia.us 
Iowa Juvenile Home


Deb Hanus




DHanus@dhs.state.ia.us 

Ilona Avery




IAvery@dhs.state.ia.us 
Iowa Senate


Senator Keith Kreiman


keith.kreiman@legis.state.ia.us 

Senator Bob Dvorsky 



robert.dvorsky@legis.state.ia.us 
Iowa State Bar Association


Dan Moore




dmoore@berensteinlawfirm.com 
Iowa State University


Geoffrey Abelson



geoff@iastate.edu 
Juvenile Court Services


Candice Bennett, Chief


Candice.Bennett@jb.state.ia.us 

Ruth Frush, Chief 



Ruth.Frush@jb.state.ia.us 

Pat Hendrickson, Chief


Pat.Hendrickson@jb.state.ia.us 

Tom Southard, Chief



Tom.Southard@jb.state.ia.us 

Kimberly Koss




kjkoss@gmail.com 

Jayne Wilson




jayne.wilson@jb.state.ia.us 

Teresa McMurphy



Theresa.Mcmurphy@jb.state.ia.us 
Senate Democratic Caucus


Cathy Engel




sdrs@legis.state.ia.us 
